
I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of 
Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to

PUBLIC
HEARING

DATE

DATE
AUTHORS REPORT 

FILED
NOTES

405-37 (COR)

Therese M. Terlaje Relative to recognizing Ryan Manglona Aguigui for his service and contributions to the parish community of
the San Isidro Catholic Church in Malojloj; and congratulating him on being selected as the 2024 Grand
Marshal of this year’s Fiestan San Isidro.

5/16/24
11:02 a.m.

5/17/24
7:30 p.m.

5/16/24
4:47 p.m.

Intro/Ref/History LOG
6/7/2024 2:20 PM












