I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
405-37 (COR)		Relative to recognizing Ryan Manglona Aguigui for his service and contributions to the parish community of the <i>San Isidro</i> Catholic Church in <i>Malojloj;</i> and congratulating him on being selected as the 2024 Grand Marshal of this year's <i>Fiestan San Isidro</i> .	5/16/24 11:02 a.m.	5/17/24 7:30 p.m.	5/16/24 4:47 p.m.					

看

2mJ any

M

HDH AND

The PMA S MAN and a - me HODA DATE A

MAN

DD

and a

-

bbl

PH A

MAN

PTT A

MA

in the 12 May

The

2 Mg

Alle

Did of

DETT

-

DD

DETTO?

- Martin

DOT

LE MAR

Martin ÞÞ DANY

May

heles

en g Din ETT ?

MA

DI Min billio DATE A Dim's PATT

1ª

Resolution No. 405-37 (COR)

Introduced by

VIIIg

00

and

in the

and

mic

FATT

VIIGO

alla

The

W: Therese M. Terlaue William A. Parkins Laures Pere Therese J Chris Barnett Frank Blas, Jr Joanne M. Brown Christopher M. Duenas Thomas J. Fisher Jesse A. Lugan Tima Rose Muña Barnes Sabina Flores Pere Roy A. B. Quinata



Relative to recognizing Ryan Manglona Aguigui for his service and contributions to the parish community of the San Isidro Catholic Church in Malojloj; and congratulating him on being selected as the 2024 Grand Marshal of this year's Fiestan San Isidro.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Ryan Manglona Aguigui is the son of Roy and Lourdes Manglona Aguigui; and his hobbies include playing volleyball and spending time with his family. Ryan attended Inarajan Elementary School and Bishop Baumgartner Memorial School, and he graduated from Southern High School in 1998; and

WHEREAS, Ryan was employed with the Guam Department of Education for twenty-three (23) years, and is currently employed with the Guam Memorial Hospital; and

WHEREAS, Ryan received the sacraments of Holy Eucharist and Confirmation at the San Isidro Catholic Church, and it was during his two (2) years of preparatory study for the sacrament of Confirmation that his commitment to serve the church and his parish community began; and

WHEREAS, Ryan joined the San Isidro Church Choir in 1997, marking the beginning of his dedicated service to the church; and he has served on the San Isidro Church Parish Council and various village committees, including the Fiesta Committee and the 2011 World Youth Day Committee; and WHEREAS, Ryan is known within the parish for his willingness to help and his dedication to assisting in the planning, setting up, and ensuring the

success of all parish events; and he also volunteers to participate in the annual Christmas caroling, which involves walking through the village streets to visit people's homes with the baby Jesus - Niño; and

WHEREAS, Ryan's faithful service and devotion to God, the parish of San Isidro Catholic Church, and its parishioners are demonstrated through his involvement in preparing the karosa for street processions, assisting youth with logistics for the na'taotao tumano' and the float parade, and having them carry the San Isidro flags; and

WHEREAS, I Liheslaturan Guähan expresses profound appreciation for Ryan Manglona Aguigui's outstanding contributions to the cultural, educational, and spiritual enrichment of Guam, and extends its deepest appreciation for his selfless dedication to the betterment of his community; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of 1 Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guähan does hereby, on behalf of 1 Liheslaturan Guähan and the people of Guam, recognize Ryan Manglona Aguigui for his service and contributions to the parish community of the San lsidro Catholic Church in Malojloj; and congratulate him on being selected as the 2024 Grand Marshal of this year's Fiestan San Isidro; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Ryan Manglona Aguigui, Incorporated; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 16TH DAY OF MAY 2024.

100 THERESE M. TERLAIE

Speaker

CHRIS BARNETT Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA L. SHE Legislative Secr

(int MARIE CRUZ 5/17/24

WHEREAS, Ryan was employed with the Guam Department of Education for
 twenty-three (23) years, and is currently employed with the Guam Memorial Hospital;
 and

WHEREAS, Ryan received the sacraments of Holy Eucharist and Confirmation
at the *San Isidro* Catholic Church, and it was during his two (2) years of preparatory
study for the sacrament of Confirmation that his commitment to serve the church and
his parish community began; and

8 WHEREAS, Ryan joined the *San Isidro* Church Choir in 1997, marking the 9 beginning of his dedicated service to the church; and he has served on the *San Isidro* 10 Church Parish Council and various village committees, including the Fiesta Committee 11 and the 2011 World Youth Day Committee; and

WHEREAS, Ryan is known within the parish for his willingness to help and his dedication to assisting in the planning, setting up, and ensuring the success of all parish events; and he also volunteers to participate in the annual Christmas caroling, which involves walking through the village streets to visit people's homes with the baby Jesus - *Niño*; and

WHEREAS, Ryan's faithful service and devotion to God, the parish of San Isidro Catholic Church, and its parishioners are demonstrated through his involvement in preparing the karosa for street processions, assisting youth with logistics for the na'taotao tumano' and the float parade, and having them carry the San Isidro flags; and

WHEREAS, *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* expresses profound appreciation for Ryan
 Manglona Aguigui's outstanding contributions to the cultural, educational, and spiritual
 enrichment of Guam, and extends its deepest appreciation for his selfless dedication to
 the betterment of his community; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people

of Guam, recognize Ryan Manglona Aguigui for his service and contributions to the
parish community of the *San Isidro* Catholic Church in *Malojloj*; and congratulate him
on being selected as the 2024 Grand Marshal of this year's *Fiestan San Isidro*; and be
it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules
certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of
the same be thereafter transmitted to Ryan Manglona Aguigui; and to the Honorable
Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, *I Maga'hågan Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 16TH DAY OF MAY 2024.

THERESE M. TERLA**9**4 Speaker

A

CHRIS BARNETT Chairperson, Committee on Rules

SHELTON A L Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE ON RULES

Chris Barnett, Chairperson, Committee on Rules I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 37th Guam Legislature

COMMITTEE VOTE SHEET

Resolution No. 405-37 (COR) – Therese M. Terlaje. – "Relative to recognizing Ryan Manglona Aguigui for his service and contributions to the parish community of the *San Isidro* Catholic Church in *Malojloj;* and congratulating him on being selected as the 2024 Grand Marshal of this year's *Fiestan San Isidro*."

κ	INITIAL	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN
Senator Chris Barnett Chairperson					
Senator Sabina Flores Perez Vice Chairperson	E-Vote	5/16/24	x		
Speaker Therese M. Terlaje Member	TMT	5/16/24	x		
Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member	E-Vote	5/16/24	X		
Legislative Secretary Amanda L. Shelton Member	E-Vote	5/16/24	x		
Senator William A. Parkinson Member	E-Vote	5/16/24	x		
Senator Roy A. B. Quinata Member	E-Vote	5/16/24	X		
Senator Joe S. San Agustin Member					
Senator Dwayne T. D. San Nicolas Member	E-Vote	5/16/24	X		
Senator Joanne M. Brown Minority Member	E-Vote	5/16/24	x		
Senator Christopher M. Dueñas Minority Member					
Senator Thomas J. Fisher Minority Member					
Senator Telo T. Taitague Minority Member	E-Vote	5/16/24	X		
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature:	ije				1
Staff Contact Person: Marie Cruz	V				
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only 9 Certified Returned					
Data					
May 16, 2024 at 4:47 p.m. Notes:					



Office of the Speaker THERESE M. TERLAJE

I Mina'trentai Siette na Liheslaturan Guåhan | 37th Guam Legislature Committee on Health, Land, Justice, and Culture

May 16, 2024

MEMORANDUM

To: All Senators, Stakeholders

From: Speaker Therese M. Terlaje TMT

Subject: Notice of Presentation - Resolution No. 405-37 (COR)

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Please join us for the presentation of **Resolution No. 405-37 (COR)** -"Relative to recognizing Ryan Manglona Aguigui for his service and contributions to the parish community of the San Isidro Catholic Church in Malojloj; and congratulating him on being selected as the 2024 Grand Marshal of this year's Fiestan San Isidro."

Resolution No. 405-37 (COR) will be presented on Friday, May 17, 2024, at 7:30 p.m., at the San Isidro Fiesta Grounds, Malojloj.

We look forward to your participation.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse'!

Guam Congress Building, 163 Chalan Santo Papa, Hagåtña, Guam 96910 Tel: (671) 472-3586 | Email: senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com | www.senatorterlaje.com *For transmittal of official Messages & Communications to the Guam Legislature to be distributed to all Senators, please send to: speaker@guamlegislature.org